## 502676057 02/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. GUY VERGNAULT	12/13/2006
DR. PASCAL GRENIER	12/12/2006
MR. CHRISTOPHE DRAGAN	01/10/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAGOTEC AG
Street Address:	EPTINGERSTRASSE 61
City:	MUTTENZ
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4132

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13424069

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(212)983-3115Phone:(212) 692-6257

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: CHRYSLER CENTER
Address Line 2: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28069-617C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MURIEL LIBERTO, ESQ.
Signature:	/Muriel Liberto, Esq./
	PATENT

502676057 REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0154

Date:	02/11/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=-RFCS and Assigment#page1.tif source=-RFCS and Assigment#page2.tif source=-RFCS and Assigment#page3.tif source=-RFCS and Assigment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0155

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Guy Vergnault (12/13/2006), Pascal Grenier (12/12/2006), and Christophe Dragan	Name: Jagotec AG	
(01/10/2007)	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Eptingerstrasse 51	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Muttenz	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-4132	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	ument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/424,069		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Muriel Liberto, Esq. MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 28069-617C01US		
Street Address: Chrysler Center	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
666 Third Avenue	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10017		
Phone Number: (212) 692-6257		
Fax Number: (212) 983-3115	Deposit Account Number 50-0311	
Email Address: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com	Authorized User Name Muriel Liberto, Esq.	
9. Signature:		
/Muriel Liberto/	February 11, 2014	
Signature	Date	
Muriel Liberto, Esq 55,382	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Name of Person Signing		
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

Express Mail Label No.: Date of Deposit:

Ç

Attorney Docket No. 28069-617-NATL

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Guy Vergnault, Pascal Grenier and Christophe Dragan the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to **JAGOTEC AG**, a corporation, with offices at Eptingerstrasse 51, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

#### FENOFIBRATE MICROPARTICLES

filed on April 23, 2004 as a PCT Application designating the United States, and was assigned PCT/IB04/01693. A United States National Phase Application was filed on October 24, 2005, assigned Serial No. 10/554,538 and bearing Attorney Docket No. 28069-617-NATL including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0157 I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 13/12/06	023
1	Signature of: Guy Vergnault
Witness Rzys	Date 13 December 2006
Simone Gulleuler Witness	13 December 2006 Date
Date: 12/12/66	Signature of: Pascal Grenier
Witness Regard	12 December 2006 Date
Simon a all how II.	12 Naraudaa (2006)

Date: 10 01 100}

Signature of: Christophe Dragan

Witness Rzjeg

10. January 200 +

Date

Witness

10. January 2007

TRA 2209085v.1

-3-